

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Fenberg

1 Amend the State, Veterans, & Military Affairs Committee Report, dated
2 April 26, 2022, page 1, strike line 3 and substitute ""**Gamete Agencies,**
3 **Gamete Banks, and Fertility Clinics**".

4 Page 1 of the report, strike lines 4 through 7 and substitute:

5 "Page 3 of the bill, line 13, strike "AN ASSISTED REPRODUCTIVE" and
6 substitute "ASSISTED REPRODUCTION".

7 Page 3 of the bill, line 14, strike "TECHNOLOGY (ART) PROCEDURE".

8 Page 3 of the bill, line 17, strike "ART PROCEDURES" and substitute
9 "ASSISTED REPRODUCTION".

** **